MORE PUNCH CARD PRICES

Kitchen/Dining Table

Laptops

Mattress Large $2.00  Small
Microwave

Mower §$2.00 Riding Mower
Night Stands/TV Stand

Plastic Outdoor Furniture
Plastic kiddie pool/toys
Printer/Scanner

Propane tanks (empty)

Propane bottles—small
Recliners

Refrigerator/Freezer (doors off)
Rugs/ Carpets

Shingles (per square)

Sleep Soia (hide-a-bed)
Sofa/Couch

Stereo components

Strollers/ Carriages

Tanks (hot water , etc)

Tire rims with/without tire
Heavy Equipment Tires

Tires up to 157 $2.00 , Tires 16” +
Toilet/Sink

TV Monitor small, $5.00, over 16’

Vacuum Cleaner
VCR/DVD Player
Wood Desk

$5.00
$ 3.00
$1.00

$ 5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$ 5.00
$5.00
$ 5.00
$10.00
$ 1.00
$15.00
$15.00
$ 8.00
$12.00
$15.00
$10.00
$ 3.00
$ 3.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$25.00
$ 5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$2.00
$2.00
$10.00

TOWN OF RINDGE
TRANSFER STATION

113 Main Street, Rindge, NH

L\) sy

Hours of Operation:

Tuesday: 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.u.
Thursday: 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Friday: 1:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Saturday: 8:00 am. to 3:00 p.m.

Tel: 603-899-2107

RINDGE TRANSFER STATION RULES

This facility is open to all Rindge resi-
dents, non-resident property owners,
and businesses.

Users of this facility must obtain a
permit sticker from the Town
Clerk’s Office that must be displayed
on the passenger’s side rear window
of the vehicle. Vehicles without stick-
ers will not be permitted to use the
facility.

The Town of Rindge implemented
Mandatory Recycling on September
1, 1992. All users of this facility must
separate and deposit items in the ap-

propriate bins as listed on the other
side of this flyer.

SWAP SHOP

The Swap Shop is open Tuesdays and
Thursdays 10:00-3:00 and Saturdays
8:00-3:00. Items may be left for the
Swap Shop only when it is open.

To post a community activity on the
Transfer Station sign, please sign out
the letter bin at the Town Office.

REDUCE * REUSE * RECYCLE

Houschold Waste Rules & Regulations

1. The Transfer Station only accepts
clear or transparent tinted bags.

White, black, or colored bags, and
tints deemed non-transparent by the
Attendant, will not be accepted.

2. The Transfer Station will accept
dumping of barrels in the compactor.

The barrel cannot be lined with a plas-
tic bag; rubbish must be loose.

3. The Transfer Station will accept
four personal bags of four gallons or
less. This includes plastic grocery

bags.

4. Wood pellet bags will be accepted
individually, bundled or in clear bags.

Please call the Recycling Center at
899-2107 or the Department of Public
Works at 899-2105 if you have any

questions, comments, or suggestions.

Michael Cloutier, Sr.
Director, Public Works



WHAT TO RECYCLE

PUNCH CARDS

@Mlx BIN #1

GLASS (any color)
ALUMINUM, TIN & STEEL CANS

PLASTIC CONTAINERS (any color)

@Mlx BIN #2

PAPER, CARD STOCK

@CARDBOARD BIN

CARDBOARD

@OTHER

SCRAP METAL

MOTOR OIL

NO PAINT

FURNITURE

WET CELL BATTERIES
TIRES

LEAVES & GRASS CLIPPINGS

DEMOLIT’N DEBRIS (no Contractors)

DESCRIPTION

Glass jars and bottles, lids are okay. No plate or window
glass mirrors, light bulbs, or ceramics.

Beverage cans such as beer, soda and juice, dog and cat
food cans.

Milk, windshield washer fluid, shampoo, laundry deter-
gent, flower pots. No motor oils/antifreeze.

DESCRIPTION

All newsprint. All unsoiled food boxes, magazines,
glossy inserts, junk mail, shredded paper, cereal,
shoe, or detergent boxes.

DESCRIPTION

Double-walled, corrugated.

DESCRIPTION

Small items, including white goods.

Up to 50-weight oil (No gasoline).

Anything that will not fit in the compactor
From cars, trucks, boats, etc.

Auto, truck, motorcycle, bicycle

No sticks, twigs, or branches

Clean lumber, sheetrock, etc.

HOW TO RECYCLE

Rinse out. ...l No Fee
Rinse out. Do not crush.............. No Fee
Rinse out. Labels are okay........... No Fee

Okay to flatten milk.

HOW TO RECYCLE

Keep dry, bag, or bundle ............ No Fee

HOW TO RECYCLE

Keep dry and clean, flatten out. .... No Fee

HOW TO RECYCLE

See Attendants........... Fee on Some Items

One-gallon clear containers ......... No Fee
See Attendants.

See Attendants..................oll No Fee
See Attendants............ooviiiiiiiiiiiin Fee
Keep upright..................... Fee
See Attendants.............oooiiiiiiiiiiin Fee
Empty from bags ...................... No Fee
See Attendants.............ooiiiiiiiin Fee

Everyone with a valid Transfer Station Permit may

purchase punch cards to dispose of non-bagged, non-

recyclable items such as electronics and furniture.

While punch cards never expire, used cards are not

refundable.

Air Conditioner
Appliances without Freon
Area Rug (5x8)
Automotive Seats
Batteries

Bicycles

Box Spring

Bureau, Entertainment Center
Chair upholstered $5.00, Kitchen
Coffee/end table
Computer CPU
Couch/Sofa

Crib Mattress
Dehumidifier

Demo Full Pick-u[p
Demo Half Pick-up
Demo Quarter Pick-up
Fiberglass Showers
Flourescent bulbs

Grills

Home Heating Barrels

$15.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$2.00
$2.00
$ 3.00
$10.00
$2.00
$2.00
$ 5.00
$10.00
$2.00
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00
$ 5.00
$1.00
$2.00
$ 25.00




